[} ASSEMBLE BASE FRANE USING 174" - 20 X 374"
HEX HEAD BOLTS AND 174" WASHERS (18 PLACES)

2) ASSEMBLE LEG EXTENDERS USING 174" - 20 X 2"
HEX HEAD BOLTS, FLAT WASHERS AND ELASTIC
LOCK NUTS

3) MOUNT DIVIDERS USING 174" X 378" TRUSS HEAD
BOLTS AND WING NUTS

4) YOUNT TOP FLUSH TO BACK OF BENCH WITH
FQUAL OVERHANG ON BOTH SIDES USING
#12 X 2 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SHEET METAL SCREWS

NOTE: SHELVING AND DIVIDERS ARE OPTIONAL

GRAINGER #'5

PRO-LINE 403K

) . | , PACK STATTON BASE 4CYX2
| . 4 >y ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 40TY4
w - ’ DRANING #47170 40116
2 « ACXY8
4CYY1




| L) HOUNT 174" X 2 172" HEX HEAD BOLTS AND
WASHERS THROUGH REAR LEGS AS SHOWN

/4" STRUT NUTS ON APPROXTMATELY

2) TURN 1
0 (2) THREADS

T

31 HOLD HEAVY DUTY UPRIGHTS AGAINST BACK
OF REAR LEGS

4) PUSH BOLT ASSEMBLY INTO UPRIGHTS
AND TURN CLOCKWISE TO TIGHTEN

GRAINGER #'S
4CXH9
4CXX2
4CXX4
4CXX6
4CXX8
4C3Y1

PRO-LINE

PACK STATION UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY
:NSTRUCTTONS

DRANING #47241




{

L) MOUNT SHELVES TO UPRIGHTS AT DESIRED

AND 3/8" STRUT NUTS

HEIGHTS USING 3/8" X 1" ALLEN CAP SCREWS

2) YOUNT DIVIDERS TO THE SHELVES USING

NUTS

PRO-LINE

PACK STATION TOP SHELF
ASSENBLY INSTRUCTIONS
DRANING #7171

174" X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD BOLTS AND WING

GRAINGER #S
4CXN9
4CXX2
4CXX4
4CXX6
4CXX8
4CXY1




1) MOUNT PAPER SPOOL HOLDER AND ESMR
AT DESIRED HEIGHT USING 3/8" X 1"
ALLEN CAP SCREWS AND STRUT NUTS

2) SECURE THE BLECTRICAL STRIP TO THE ESHR

AS SHOWN USING 6/32" X 3/8" ROUND HEAD
HACHINE SCRENS AND 632" HEX NUTS.

GRAINGER #5

PRO-LINE o
PACK STATION ESHR AND ES/ memm
SPOOL HOLDER ASSEMBLY AT
[NSTRICTIONS 1006
DRAYING # A7172 4(TY8

4CXY1




PRO-LINE

PACK STATION OVERHEAD LIGHT
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
DRAVING #47173

[') HOUNT LIGHT FRAUE TO UPRIGHTS
USING 378" X 1" ALLEN CAP SCREWS
AND 3/8" STRUT NUTS

2) MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE TO LIGHT
FRAME USING 174" - 20 X 2"
HEX HEAD BOLTS 174" FLAT
WASHERS AND 174" KEPNUTS

RECOMMENDED BULBS

36" FIXTURES  F30 T8
Fe5 T8

GRAINGER #5
4CENY
4CTK2
4CAX4
4CXX6
4CXX8
4CxY1




